JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA
STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET - UNILATERIAL (rev 07-14-14)

AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
MA-SF201801 1
FEDERAL EMPLOYER ID NUMBER
On-File

1. All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (“Amendment™) have the meanings given to them in the Master Agreement
referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement, the term “Contractor” refers to PENINSULA CATERING & EVENTS, INC.,
and the term “Judicial Council” refers to the JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA.

2.  Title of the Agreement: Master Agreement for On-Site Catering Services and Business Meals for Functions taking place in the
Judicial Council of California in San Francisco, California

The title listed above is for administrative reference only and does not define, limit, or construe the scope or extend of the Agreement.

3. This Amendment becomes effective on: July 1, 2019.

4.  The maximum amount that the Judicial Council may pay Contractor under the Agreement (as amended) is $0.00 through
June 30, 2020.

5. The parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

A. The purpose of this Amendment is to extend through September 30, 2019.

B. The Contractor will continue to provide On-Site Catering Services and Business Meals for Functions taking place in the Judicial
Council of California in San Francisco, California.

C. The Agreement Number on Section 6.2, Invoicing and Payment of Appendix B, Payment Provisions is changed from
1036231 to MA-SF201801.

D. The JCC recipient for Notice of Changes under Appendix C, Section 9 is changed from Bernie Honey to Brian Walsh.
E. Appendix E, Authorized Users is hereby deleted and replaced with Appendix E, Authorized Users, Revision No. 1.

F. The Expiration date of the Agreement is changed from June 30, 2019 to September 30, 2019.

6. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement (as previously amended, if applicable)
remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL’S SIGNATURE

A

JUDTEIAL UZUNCI L/OF -{ALIFORNIA

BY (dAuthorized Sizit: f
ol ji | ;/ L \——

PRINTED NAME AND WMTLE OF' #ERSON SIGNING

Brian Walsh, Supervisor, Contracts

DATE EXECUTED

JUN 1 ¢

ADDRESS
Attn: Procurement
Branch Accounting and Procurement | Administrative Division
455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6% Floor
San Francisco, CA 94102

Page 1 of 1



Judicial Council of California Standard Agreement
Amendment No. 1 to MA-SF201801 with Peninsula Catering & Events, Inc.

APPENDIX E
AUTHORIZED USERS
REVISION NO. 1

The following Judicial Council personnel are the only Authorized Users who may issue an order for catering services:

(a) David Glass (*)
(b) Manuel Terrado (NEW)
(c) John Rittweger (NEW)

(d) Susan Oliker (*)

The persons listed above with (*) are also authorized to make changes to the list of Authorized Users, by providing a written

notice to the Contractor.

END OF EXHIBITE

Page E- 1



